Dear PWSACO Friend,

Each year the Prader-Willi Syndrome Association of Colorado (PWSACO) holds a community awareness and fundraising event on "Kentucky Derby" day. Due to ongoing precautions for the coronavirus outbreak, Churchill Downs moved the 146th Run to Saturday, September 5<sup>th</sup> and we are adjusting our 15<sup>th</sup> annual fundraiser accordingly. Even though our event will look different this year with smaller gatherings and a virtual auction, the needs of our kids and families have not changed.

PWSACO values your business and invites you to support our Kentucky Derby fundraiser through an **in-kind donation**. All goods and services donated will be featured in Handbid, our online bidding application, and your company will be recognized. We are happy to pick-up your donation or it can be mailed to:

PWSACO, 568 Adam Place Castle Rock, CO 80108

For more information contact Kari Porter at 303-564-6893, visit www.pwsaco.org, or email us at info@pwsaco.org.

Thank you for considering PWSACO for your 2020 charity contributions!

<u>Prader-Willi Syndrome (PWS)</u> is a rare genetic disorder resulting in a dysfunction of the hypothalamus in the brain, an area that regulates appetite, metabolism, temperature, pain, hormone levels, and behavior/mood. It occurs in approximately one out of every twenty thousand births and causes and insatiable appetite, slow metabolism, behavioral problems, and learning difficulties.

**PWSACO** is a volunteer-run, non-profit organization devoted to supporting individuals with Prader-Willi syndrome and their families. Our mission is to increase awareness in the educational, medical, and broader communities, directly support PWS families, and fund medical research into the syndrome's cause, treatment and cure. PWSACO is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization (TAX ID: 20-1913724)

## Details of your donation to PWSACO– Please save for your records!

Thank you for your generous support of the 15th Annual Kentucky Derby event benefiting the Prader-Willi Syndrome Association of Colorado (PWSACO). Your donation goes far toward serving members of our community with PWS and their families.

**ORGANIZATION:** 

IN KIND DONATION:

**EVENT:** PWSACO Kentucky Derby fundraiser (Sept 5, 2020)



PWSA of Colorado is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization (**TAX ID: 20-1913724**). Your donation is tax deductible to the full extent allowed by law. Please consult a tax advisor for advice specific to your situation.